HUMMELSTOWN BOROUGH RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF HUMMELSTOWN SETTING A RENTAL REGISTRATION FEE FOR THE REGISTRATION OF RESIDENTIAL RENTAL DWELLING UNITS

WHEREAS, Borough Council of the Borough of Hummelstown has adopted and codified into the Code of the Borough of Hummelstown, a Residential Rental Dwelling Unit Registration program; and

WHEREAS, Borough Council must adopt the fee to defray the administrative burden on the Borough of the enactment of the Residential Rental Dwelling Unit Registration program.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved and it is hereby resolved by the Council of the Borough of Hummelstown as follows:

<u>Registration Fee</u>: A residential rental dwelling unit registration application submitted to the Borough of Hummelstown pursuant to Hummelstown Borough Code, Chapter 13 (Licenses, Permits and General Business Regulations), Part 4 (Rental Registration), shall be accompanied by a non-refundable payment in the amount of \$ 45.00 per Residential Rental Dwelling Unit to be registered.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

APPROVED this 16 day of February, 2023.

ATTEST:

Theresa Eberly Borough Secretary

Brian Foster Borough Council President

10 Dave Roeting Mayor